36011

Margureta Dablan Po Box 6282 Jenuning Hu. 96931

E

5

Vol. M97 Page 11146 FILED

May 12 11 05 11 194

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM TERRITORY OF GUAM

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

PROBATE CASE NO. PR0106-93

GF

JOSE CUICHOCHO SABLAN,

Deceased.

DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION

MARGARITA I. SABLAN, Administratrix of the Estate of Jose Quichocho Sablan, deceased, having filed her Inventory and Appraisement and Petition for Final Distribution of said Estate, and said petition having come on regularly for hearing on the 12th day of April, 1994, and the Court having examined the record on file in this case and the verified petition, does hereby find:

- The decedent Jose Quichocho Sablan died in the 1. territory of Guam on June 15, 1993 and left property subject to probate administration in Guam.
- That due and legal Notice to Creditors of said estate has been given in the manner and for the time required by law.
- That no claims or debts against said decedent and against said estate were filed, and that said estate is ready for distribution and is now in a condition to be closed.

- 4. That all of the heirs at law of said decedent have filed Waivers and Consents agreeing to distribution of the estate as set forth in the Petition, specifically that all of decedent's estate should be distributed to his surviving spouse, Margarita I. Sablan.
- 5. That there is no opposition to distribution of estate as set forth in the petition.
- 6. The sole assets of the Estate consist of the following properties:

Lot No. 7032-1-3, Yigo, Guam, Estate No. 53848, Suburban, together with a building thereon, as said lot is marked and designated on Drawing No. M29-76, dated August 8, 1976, recorded September 21, 1976, in the Department of Land Management, Government of Guam under Document 271738, containing an area of 10,524 square feet, Certificate of Title No. 55592

and

Lot 16, Block 28, Tract 1113, Oregon Shores Unit 2, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as shown on the map filed on December 9, 1977 in Volume 21, Page 20 of Maps in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon

7. The estate is chargeable for a statutory attorney's fee of \$1,200.00 and other costs of probate.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

1. The Inventory and Appraisement of the Administratrix is approved and the Petition for Final Distribution is hereby granted.

OLA. COWAN & BORDALLO, AGANA, GUAM 96

2. The Administratrix is authorized and directed to distribute the sole assets of the Estate described as:

Lot No. 7032-1-3, Yigo, Guam, Estate No. 53848, Suburban, together with a building thereon, as said lot is marked and designated on Drawing No. M29-76, dated August 8, 1976, recorded September 21, 1976, in the Department of Land Management, Government of Guam under Document 271738, containing an area of 10,524 square feet, Certificate of Title No. 55592;

and

Lot 16, Block 28, Tract 1113, Oregon Shores Unit 2, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as shown on the map filed on December 9, 1977 in Volume 21, Page 20 of Maps in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon

and the same is hereby distributed to Margarita I. Sablan, as her sole and separate property.

- Whether real or personal or mixed, not now known or discovered, which may belong to said estate or in which said estate may have an interest, be and the same is hereby distributed to Margarita I. Sablan, as her sole and separate property.
- fees and costs of probate out of the estate.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Margarita I. Sablan be and she is hereby discharged as

COWAN & BORDALLO, AGANA, CUM.

Page 4 Decree of Final Distribution Probate Case No. PR0106-93

Administratrix of the above-entitled estate, and that the Dated this day of 1994.

PETER C. SIGUENZA, JR., JUDGE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

t A do decicly metily that the foregraphy has full tree and currect copy of the ouriginal we like in the circo of the culark of the Superior Court, Grany

D#4224J/mc

<u>*</u>	7.12.1				GO	VERNMEN	ም ብ፣	F CHIAM				TTTOU	
	TYPE/PRINT	• •				U.S. STA	NOAL	RD					
	PERMANENT BLACK NIK	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH FILE NUMBER 160-93-0249											
	FCR ISTRUCTIONS	JOSE OUTCEOCHO SARIANI					N			SEX	3. DATE OF	DEATH (Month Day, Your)	
	SEE OTHER SIDE AND HANDBOOK	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Sa. AGE-	AGE-Last Birthday Sb. UNDER 1 YEAR Sc. UNDER				6. DATE OF BIRTH		7. BIRTHPLA	CE (City and State or		
	eden en en	8. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U		Sa. PLACE OF DEATH (Chart sold)					DEC"20, 1	1937 GUNA			
		ARMED FORCES? YES HOSPITAL: Inpatient ER/Outpatient ADDA DITHER:											
	11	GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAY. GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAY. GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAY. GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAY.									9d. COUNTY OF DEATH		
	SEE RISTRUCTIONS ON OTHER SIDE	10. MARITAL STATUS—Marrie- Never Married, Widowed,	1. 11. SUR	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE 12a. DECEDENT'S USUAL			USUAL OCCU	PATION:	12b. KIND OF BUSINESS		GUAM		
		Divorced (Specify) MARRIED	MAIR	MARGARITA CEPEDA			(Give kind of work dane during most of working Do not use retired.)			120	NO THE BUSIN	ESZINDUSIKY	
		13a. RESIDENCE-STATE 13	B. COUNTY	COUNTY 13c. CITY, TOWN,			AUTO-MECHANIC			LOCA	KAMENT.		
		136. INSIDE CITY 139. ZIP CO	OF.		YIGO				#653 GAY	NERC	ROAD		
		LIMITS? (Yes or no)		14. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC (Specify No or YesIf yes, spe Mexican, Puerto Ricon, etc.) 32			ecity Cuban Black Ma			1 5 p	18. DECEDER	NT'S EDUCATION lest grade completed)	
		NO 9692		Saecify:				GUAM	ANIAN	Elementary/Secondary (0-12) Collage		(0-12) College (1-4 or 5+1	
	THE STATE OF THE S	JOSE BENA	VENTE	SABLAN	1			MOTHER'S N. TOMASA	AME (First, Middle, Ma		UICHOC	* X/\	
	N FORMAN	198. INFORMANT'S NAME (TV)		7.57	125. MAIL	ING ADDRESS	Street	and Number	or Rural Routa Numbe	r, City or	Town. State.	Zip Codei	
	1	20s. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	· 06-26		PLACE OF DIS	5282, T	APRU	NING,	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.				
		(A) Burial Cremation	A Burial Cremation Removal from State Guam Veterans Cemetery										
, C	(Plupas in a	21a. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL	SERVICE LIC	pec	- M ROW	A #13			N:	<u>imitz</u>	Hills	. Piti. Guam	
Statistics Forman	DEFINITION	PERSON ACTING AS SUCH (of Licansee) San Active time of Englishing Comments											
al Sta	OTHER SIDE (Complete items 23a-c only 23a. To the best of rive knowledge) death occurred at the time, date, and place etted. 23b. LICENSE NUMBER 123c. DATE SIGNED											
of Vital	NOUNCING SACIAN DIVEY	not available at time of death	23a. 10 UVE	DREE CH MAN KUCAN	pochyldeeth occ	urved at the time	. date.	, and place st	tted. 23b. LICENSE	NUMBER	230	. DATE SIGNED	
S ITEMS	24-26 MUST MPLETED BY	to corrify cause of death.	Signature en			/W.A					1		
	WHO	28. WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAL E									STANOROGATIMAXE LA		
Social Services,	1	27. PARY I. Enter the diseases, injuries, or complications that caused the death. Do not enter the mode of dying, such as cardisc or respiratory Approximete Approximete											
 	E INSTRUCTIONS	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final										Interval Between Onset and Death	
S SEE W		resulting in death)	• _6.5	DUE TO IOR AS	A CONSEQUEN	a hhe	z. <i>T</i>					minutes	
Public Health Pu		Sequentially list conditions 1 & Guam Darkinson's Damoutin 1945 Com							Comp	lex		years	
		If any, leading to immediate cause. Entire UNDERLYING CAUSE (Disease or injury						_					
<u> </u>		that initiated events resulting in cluster LAST	C	DUE TO IOR AS	A CONSEQUEN	CE OF).							
· ·		PART II. Other significant conditi	d. ons contribu	LIDE to death but	Dat resulting in								
d W		Decub.7			not resolving in t	na uncertaing c	ansa C	wan in Pari I.	28a. WAS AN	MED?	AV	RE AUTOPSY FINDINGS VAILABLE PRIOR TO IMPLETION OF CAUSE	
	ĺ	2000.7	<i>U</i> <u>S</u>	10/00	CS & Hy	pertans			Crain	2hl4	OF	DEATH? IYES or no!	
	ļ	29. MANNER OF DEATH		TATE OF MUUR		OF 30c. INS	JRY AT	WORKI 30	d. DESCRIBE HOW II		CUERED	8	
		Natural Pencing Accident Investigat		Month, Day, Year)	NJUN	1 1742	or no.	'		,			
	1	Suicide Could not	be 30e. P	LACE OF INJURY	-At home, farm	. street, Yectory	, office	30f. LOCA	TION (Street and Nur	nber or Fu	ral Route Nuo	Star City of Town States	
		Suicide Could not be See. PLACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, street, factory, office 30f. LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State) The street of the street											
	DEFINITION THER SESE	Charle and	Best of my	ICIAN (Physician Energlecpa, daes	n certifying cause in occurred due t	of death when	enoth	er physician h nner as stated	es pronounced death	and comp.	leted item 23)	,	
	ł l	E PRON	OUNCING AL	O CERTIFYING I	BHYS:CIAN (BA								
			PRONOUNCING AND CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN (Physician both pronouncing death and certifying to cause of death) To the base of my knowledge, death outcurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and memore as stated. MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER										
		On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, deeth occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.											
	į	316. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CEDATE		. 0	20-27	456	31c.	LICENSE NUMBER			INED (Month, Day, Year)	
	·	32. NAME AND ADDRESS OF P	ERSON WHO	COMPLETED CA	USE OF BEATH	(ITEM 27) /7/p	n/Frant)	· ·	<u> </u>		fee.	والإيباطيع	
4000		ARTHUR J. LOER	atil. P	1. D. (A	CTING C	TE) POB	70	20 TAM	UNING GUA	4 96	931		
		>	The state of the s		BALLOZ	SP-122:				2		Child and Different	

Paritonal Reg strat

The the termination of the

MANAGE TO STATE TO THE